(Rev. 10/02)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leo STRAWCZYNSKI Kim B. ROBERTS John McNICOL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED</u>
	Internal Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 CANADA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
Other	City: St. Laurent State: QC Zip: H4S 2A9
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 1981 McGill College Aveune	Enclosed
Suite 1600, Montreal, Quebec H3A 2Y3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CANADA	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue	
Suite 1600	
City: Montreal State: QC Zip: H3A 2Y3	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Kent Daniels, Reg. No. 44, 2 06	July 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
STEUMEL1 00000045 10629834 Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded wit 40, 00 0 ^D Commissioner of Patents &	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail decuments to be recorded with 40,00 년 - Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	n required cover sheet information to. Trademarks, Box Assignments in, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, we, the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including

priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

+

DIGITAL PERFORMANCE MONITORING FOR AN OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America

executed concurrently herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent

that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness

Witness Name (print)

Leo Strawczynski

479 Highland Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K2A 2J5 Canada

ness Síonature

Guy Sanschagen itness Name *(print)*

- ADU

Witne ana

Witness Name (print)

Date July 52003

Kim B. Roberts 10 Mission Inn Grove Nepean, Ontario K2R 1C6 Canada

Alcol

John McNicol 484 Highland Ave. Ottawa, Ontario K2A 2J6 Canada

Date 4july 2003 Assignor

RECORDED: 07/30/2003